| L 07000041534   |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)  | 800106972198   |  |  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | 08/29/0701013010 **55.00   |  |  |  |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number)<br>Certifiéd Copies Certificates of Status<br>Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | RECEIVED<br>07 AUG 29 AM 10: 28<br>OFFICE AN INSTELLATIONS<br>OFFICE AN ASSEE, FLARIDA |  |  |  |
| Office Use Only   | FILED<br>07 SEP 12 PH 2:08<br>SECKE TARY OF STATE<br>TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA              |  |  |  |

.

.

| CORPORATE<br>ACCESS, | "When you need ACCESS to the world"  |
|----------------------|--|
| $\setminus$ INC. /   | 236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303<br>x 37066 (32315-7066) (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666 |
| V<br>I               | PICK UP: 922/07 Hude Francis   |
| CERTIFIED COPY       | Y SEE BO   |
| П РНОТОСОРУ          | AE O   |
| CUS<br>FILING        | LICAMENO   |
| COMPORATE NAME AND   | Communications, LLC  |
| CORPORATE NAME AND   | DOCUMENT #)  |
| GORPORATE NAME AND   | DOCUMENT #)  |
| CORPORATE NAME AND   | DOCUMENT #)  |
| CORPORATE NAME AND   | ) DOCUMENT #)  |
| CORPORATE NAME AND   | D DOCUMENT #}  |
| PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: |  |
|                      |  |
| {                    |  |



# RECEIVED

07 SEP 12 AH 10: 28

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 29, 2007

CORPORATE ACCESS

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: YOOTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC Ref. Number: L07000041534



We have received your document for YOOTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$55.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$55.00 payment.

The new R.A.-- Thomas R. Allen -- must sign a statement accepting his designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Buck Kohr **Document Specialist** 

Letter Number: 307A00051934

Corrected Throuts

### AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF YOOTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

7



The Articles of Organization were filed on April 18, 2007, and assigned document number L07000041534.

The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of YOOTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, was adopted by the limited liability company on <u>28</u> - <u>Auopunt</u>, 2007;

Article II is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article II is substituted therefor:

#### **"ARTICLE II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 4905 East Colonial Drive, Orlando, Florida 32803.

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is 4905 East Colonial Drive, Orlando, Florida 32803."

Article IV is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article IV is substituted therefore:

#### **"ARTICLE IV**

The name and street address of the registered agent for service of process in the state of Florida is THOMAS R. ALLEN, 108 East Hillcrest Street, Orlando, Florida 32801."

Article V is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following new Article IV is substituted therefore:

#### **"ARTICLE V**

"The name and street address of the manager of the Limited Liability Company is TUOI LUU, 4905 East Colonial Drive, Orlando, Florida 32803."

| Dated | 28  | Ayant | L007 |                   |
|-------|-----|-------|------|-------------------|
| -     | • • | 1     |      | TUOI LUU, Manager |

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## YOOTEL COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

August 28,2007

| 2nd             | 10- |
|-----------------|-----|
| THOMAS R. ALLEN |     |